United States Department of the Interior For NPS use only National Park Service 120 239 **National Register of Historic Places** CONCERNMENT OF **Inventory**—Nomination Form 45 a11 Page Item number Continuation sheet TEXAS HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY FORM - TEXAS HISTORICAL COMMISSION (rev.8-82) 743, Photo Williamson WM 3097-313 5. USGS Quad No. 1. County Site No. Georgetown GE 41 UTM Sector 627-3389 City/Rural Martin C. Amos House 1909 2. Name 6 Date: Factual Est. 1408 Olive Address 7. Architect/Builder Belford Lumber Co. Contractor Charles H. Steger 3. Owner 8. Style/Type Same, Georgetown, 78626 9. Original Use _____residential Address_ 4. Block/Lot Snyder/Blk. 38/northeast corner Present Use residential 10. Description Two-story wood-frame dwelling with Georgian plan; exterior walls with weatherboard siding; gambrel roof with composition shingles with extended eaves; front elevation faces east; two exterior stone chimneys with corbeled cap; wood-sash double-hung windows with 12/1 lights; single-door entrance with 11. Present Condition good; rear additions 12. Significance Primary area of significance: architecture. One of Belford's more unusual residences--one of three houses in Georgetown with gambrel roof. Martin Amos was a professor at Southwestern University. 13. Relationship to Site: Moved Date or Original Site X (Mescribe) residential neighborhood southeast of CBD; mostly early twentieth-century dwellings nearby; one block 14. Bibliography Tax rolls, Mechanic's Liens, 15. Informant Georgetown Historical Society files 6. Recorder _____ D. Moore/HHM July 1984 Date DESIGNATIONS PHOTO DATA B&W 4×5s TNRIS No. Old THC Code Slides RTHL HABS (no.) TEX 35mm Neas YEAR DRWR ROLL FRME ROLL FRME NR: Individual Historic District 29 18 to 18 30 Thematic Multiple-Resource 48 to NR File Name 3 48 9 to Other No. 2 of _____ CONTINUATION PAGE 2 TEXAS HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY FORM - TEXAS HISTORICAL COMMISSION (rev.8-82) 1. County ______Williamson WM 5. USGS Quad No. __ 3097-313 743 Site No. City/Rural Georgetown GE UTM Pt. 14/627760/3389340 2. Name Martin C. Amos House Acreage Less than one acre

NPS Form 10-900-a

(3-82)

OMB NO. 1024-0018

Expires 10-31-87

#10. Description (cont'd): transom and sidelights; three-bay porch inset within east elevation; porch is supported by inverted-taper box columns that rest on stone pedestals; bay openings of porch spanned with triangular arches; long, shed-roof dormer with exposed rafter ends on east and west elevations; second floor of north and south elevations with wood-shingle siding; house rests on stone foundations; carport extends from south elevation. Outbuildings include a small frame garage with board-and-batten construction.

#13. Relationship (cont'd): south of Southwestern University.

WASO Form - 177 ("R" June 1984)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

	Iouse (Georgetown MRA)	1	and the second second second second	
Williamson County			Working No DEC 2 1985	
TEXAS			Fed. Reg. Date:	Service State
			Date Due: 1/3/86 - 1/16/86	and fail
			Action:ACCEPT RETURN	1.00
resubmission				16
	n or local government		REJECT	
owner objection			Federal Agency:	red fill
appeal				
Substantive Review:	sample reque	st 🗌 appeal	NR decision	
Reviewer's comments:				
			Recom./Criteria	
			Reviewer	
			Discipline	
			Date see continuation sheet	and the second second
		Cold Cold Street of	see continuation sneet	
Nomination returned for:	technical corrections cities	ed below ussed below		
1. Name			and control of our parameter super-	
2. Location				
3. Classification	and the second second	and the second second second		
Category	Ownership Public Acquisition	Status Accessible	Present Use	
4. Owner of Property		1	We deplete a second of the deplete the	
5. Location of Legal Des	cription	Production of the second	The second se	
6. Representation in Exis	sting Surveys	State of the State of the	The first and the last a second south	1 percent
Has this property been de	etermined eligible? 🗌 yes	🗆 no		
7. Description				
Condition		Check one	Check one	
excellent	deteriorated	unaltered	original site	
excellent	deteriorated ruins	unaltered altered	original site moved date	
excellent good fair				en unio luc
☐ good ☐ fair		altered		
 good fair Describe the present and summary paragraph 	ruins unexposed	altered		
 good fair Describe the present and summary paragraph completeness 	ruins unexposed	altered		
 good fair Describe the present and summary paragraph completeness clarity 	ruins unexposed	altered		
 good fair Describe the present and summary paragraph completeness 	ruins unexposed	altered		

8. Significance

Specific dates Builder/Architect		
Statement of Significance (in one paragraph)		
summary paragraph	(ACC (ConcetowortCA)	
□ completeness		Mound normelli
Clarity		
applicable criteria		
justification of areas checked		
relating significance to the resource		
context		
relationship of integrity to significance justification of exception		
□ Justification of exception		
9. Major Bibliographical References		
0. Geographical Data		A CONTRACTOR OF
Acreage of nominated property		
Quadrangle name		
JTM References		
Verbal boundary description and justification for much if ", nominated?		
11. Form Prepared By		
12. State Historic Preservation Officer Certification	Contraction of the second	Sarah Sarah
The evaluated significance of this property within the state is:		
nationalstatelocal		
the second s		
State Historic Preservation Officer signature		
title date		The strength of the strength of the
13. Other		
Maps		
Photographs		
Other		
Other		
Other Questions concerning this nomination may be directed to	and the second state of the second state of the	An aire a shere a
	and a state for the state	
	and a second and a second and a second	Andrea anna

Comments for any item may be continued on an attached sheet

GPO 918-450

NPS Form 10-900-a (3-82)

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

For NPS use only received 3/14/86

date entered

Continuation sheet	Item number	all	Page 45a

AMENDMENTS - FEBRUARY 1986

4. VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION:

Snyder Addition, Block 38, south half of block.

NPS Form 10-900-a (3-82)

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

OMB No. 1024-0018 Expires 10-31-87

For NPS use only received 12/2/15 date entered

ntinuation	n sheet	Item number	Page	
r *		Multiple Resource A Thematic Group	rea	dnr-11
Nam Stat		ple Resource Area		
Nom	ination/Type of Review		Date/Signature	
11.	Amos, Martin C., House	Entered in the National Registers	Keeper Allous Byun) 4/29/8
2.	Arnold-Torbet House	Entered in the National Register	Attest Keeper Aclouet Byu	4/29/80
		U	Attest	
≝ 3.	Belford Historic Dist	tict Substantive Review	Keeper Jinda Ma	eller 159/
4.	Atkinson House	Entered is the . National Register	Attest Keeper Allousby	1/29/8
5.	Bowlen House	Envered in the for	Attest Keeper AulaunByge	w 1/14/8
6.	Burcham House	National Ix 600 7	Attest Keeper SeloussByer	14/297
7.	Casey House	Detweeted in these of	Attest Keeper Aulung	en 11+18
,*8.	Chesser-Morgan House	Subebeneive Review	Attest Keeper <u>Lunda McCler</u>	land 1/14/8
9.	Caswell House	Entared in the	Attest Reeper DelouisBy	en 4/29,
		MELTOWAR	Attest	1
10.	Coffee, J. T., House	MADE ACTINICS	Keeper <u>fet</u>	٢

Attest

and the second second

WASO Form - 177 ("R" June 1984) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

	House (Georgetown MRA)		and support of the support of the support
Williamson County			Working No. 12+2/85
TEXAS			Fed. Reg. Date: 2/3/87
			Date Due: 5/3/86
4		- 4- +bi	Action:ACCEPT4/29/86
		Entered in the National Begin	RETURN
owner objection	n or local government	National	REJECT Federal Agency:
			rederal Agency.
Substantive Review:	sample request	🗆 appeal	NR decision
Reviewer's comments:	A CONTRACT OF		the second s
			Recom./Criteria
			Reviewer
			Discipline Date
			see continuation sheet
Nomination returned for	: technical corrections cited substantive reasons discus		
1. Name			
2. Location	and the second second		
3. Classification			
Category	Ownership Public Acquisition	Status Accessible	Present Use
4. Owner of Property			and the second second second second second
5. Location of Legal Des	cription	Here and Andrews	
6. Representation in Exi	sting Surveys	1.50	The second state of the second second second
Has this property been de	etermined eligible? 🛛 yes	🗆 no	
7. Description			
Condition		Check one	Check one
- excellent	deteriorated	unaltered	original site
good		altered	moved date
🗆 fair			
Describe the present and	original (if known) physical appea	arance	
summary paragraph			
Completeness			
Clarity			
alterations/integrity			
boundary selection			

8. Significance

Period	Areas of	Significance-Ch	neck and	justify	below
--------	----------	-----------------	----------	---------	-------

Specific dates Builder/Architect Statement of Significance (in one paragraph)

summary paragraph	
Clarity	
applicable criteria	
justification of areas checked	
relating significance to the resource	AND LEVE
context	Band of
relationship of integrity to significance	zosaiaag j
justification of exception	
□ other	

9. Major Bibliographical References

10. Geographical Data		
Acreage of nominated property Quadrangle name UTM References		
Verbal boundary description and justification	A Contraction of the second	and the second second second

11. Form Prepared By

12. State Historic Preservat The evaluated significance of	tion Officer Certification of this property within the sta	te is:		an la tanga t
national	stateloc	al		
State Historic Preservation	Officer signature			
title	date			
13. Other				
 Maps Photographs Other 				
Questions concerning this n	nomination may be directed to		the second sectors and the	And aliver
Signed		_ Date	Phone:	GPO 918-450

Comments for any item may be continued on an attached sheet



"Historic Resources of Georgetown, Texas" Multiple-Resource Nomination; city limits and extraterritorial jurisdiction of Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas. Photo: David Moore, 1984; neg. with Texas Historical Commission, Austin.
Site No. 743, Amos House, 1408 Olive, camera looking northwest.
Photo 41 of 75
DEC 2 1985

Please refer to the map in the **Multiple Property Cover Sheet** for this property

Multiple Property Cover Sheet Reference Number:

64000843